

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7159 OF 2010

M/S KIRLOS KAR INV.& FIN.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RUKMANIYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awanish Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Respondents may be informed about the dismissal of the appeal as well as the amount lying in the Suitor's Fund Account. If they wishes to withdraw the amount, they may file an application within four weeks.

Stand over for four weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master