

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7159 OF 2010

M/S KIRLOSKAR INV.& FIN.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RUKMANIYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for withdrawal of amount)
(With Office Report)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awanish Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer in the application is rejected.

The amount deposited by the appellant shall now be
deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khara)
Court Master